Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi

State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: Quarter 1 — January to March 2019



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall

Total value

paid within
15 days

93%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 15
days

94%
65%
78%

100%

84%

Value of Payments

within 15 days

€37,746,233

Value of Payments

within 15 days

€46,656,867

€10,804,174

€12,759,210
€403,771

€41,894

€70,665,916

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

7%

% No. of
payments
within 15 days

84%
60%
54%

100%

72%

Quarter 1: January to March 2019

No. of Payments
within 15 days

8,492

No. of Payments
within 15 days

19,090
1,956
1,251

278

87

22,662

Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest
Late .
Compensation
Payment
Costs
Interest



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality
State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

100%

% of overall
Total value
paid within 30
days

99%

91%

87%
100%

100%

Quarter 1: January to March 2019

% No. of
payments
within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€40,423,077 98% 10,797
% No. of
payments

within 30 days

No. of Payments

Value of Payments within 30 days

within 30 days

€49,393,525 98% 22,201
€15,078,667 91% 2,958
€14,294,150 93% 2,150
€403,771 100% 278
€49,679 100% 121
€79,219,792 27,708

Late
Payment
Interest
€115
Late
Payment
Interest

€4

€124

€150

€0

€0

Compensation
Costs

€830

Compensation
Costs

€80

€1,980

€1,940

€0

€0






