## **Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies**

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

**Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies** 

Reporting Period: Quarter 1 – January to March 2019

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 1: January to March 2019

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	93%	€37,746,233	77%	8,492	-	-
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	94%	€46,656,867	84%	19,090	-	-
Irish Prison Service	65%	€10,804,174	60%	1,956	-	-
Courts Service	78%	€12,759,210	54%	1,251	-	-
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€403,771	100%	278	-	-
Policing Authority	84%	€41,894	72%	87	-	-
TOTAL (Agencies)		€70,665,916		22,662		

## PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 1: January to March 2019

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
Justice & Equality	100%	€40,423,077	98%	10,797	€115	€830
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
An Gárda Síochana	99%	€49,393,525	98%	22,201	€4	€80
Irish Prison Service	91%	€15,078,667	91%	2,958	€124	€1,980
Courts Service	87%	€14,294,150	93%	2,150	€150	€1,940
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	100%	€403,771	100%	278	€0	€0
Policing Authority	100%	€49,679	100%	121	€0	€0
TOTAL (Agencies)		€79,219,792		27,708		